Form PTO-1595 (Rev, 07/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Simon J. Waddelow	Name: Hypro, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 10, 2007	Street Address: <u>375 Fifth Avenue NW</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Brighton
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 55112
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: Jerry Fellows	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 602.334.8383	
Fax Number: 802.445.8658	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u>
Ernail Address: fellowsi@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Raye Lynn Daugherty
9. Signature: Vasa France Variation	1.4
Signature	December 17, 2007 Date
Raye Lynn Daugherty Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020266 FRAME: 0256

ABSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Hypro, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

375 Fifth Avenue NW New Brighton, MN 55112

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, it

Simon J. Waddelow 20 Cherry Rise Sutton, Ely Cambs CB6 2PW ENGLAND

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Spray Head with Covers" for which I have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/901,970, filed September 19, 2007 (Atty. File No. 105204-012501);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (Including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignes, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT

REEL: 020266 FRAME: 0257

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

10-12-07

Simon J. Waddelow



To: Assignment Recordation Services

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Fax: 9,15712730140,A,B,#

Phone:

From: Ellen Webb Fax: 602.445.8658 Phone: 602.445.8381

E-mail:

NOTES:

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

Date and time of transmission: Monday, December 17, 2007 5:07:14 PM **Number of pages including this cover sheet:** 04

PATENT REEL: 020266 FRAME: 0259